PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAREL STORK POULTRY PROCESSING INC.	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAREL STORK POULTRY PROCESSING B.V.	
Street Address:	3, HANDELSTRAAT	
City:	BOXMEER	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5831 AV	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6190250	
Patent Number:	6371843	
Patent Number:	6358136	
Patent Number:	6383069	
Patent Number:	6193595	
Patent Number:	5741176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973 331 1700

Email: jssdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 903-0 (EPC A11769US00)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN S. SOPKO

SIGNATURE: /John S. Sopko/

DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0607

503395087

source=903-0-US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=903-0-US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=903-0-US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0608

BETWEEN

Marel Stork Poultry Processing Inc. [ASSIGNOR]

AND

Marel Stork Poultry Processing B.V. [ASSIGNEE]

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marel Stork Poultry Processing Inc. of Airport Parkway,

GAINESVILLE, GEORGIA 30084, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications and Designs identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

and

9,2015 Boxwee

July 9, 2015 Boxmeer

WHEREAS, Marel Stork Poultry Processing B.V., a Dutch company of 3, Handelstraat, 5831 AV BOXMEER, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

SSIGNOR

March Stork Poultry Processing Inc.

By: Anton de Ward Title: Managing Orrector

Marel Stork Poultry Processing B.V.

By: Title: Anton de Woord Monagaig Drector

no legalisation required

SCHEDULE A

	34 111 2			
USA	Methods and apparatus for performing processing operations on a slaughtered animal or part thereof	9115845	6190250	P23687US00
USA	Methods and apparatus for performing processing operations on a slaughtered animal or part thereof	9709042	6371843	P23687US01
USA	Methods and apparatus for performing processing operations on a slaughtered animal or part thereof	9709043	6358136	P23687US02
USA	Methods and apparatus for performing processing operations on a slaughtered animal or part thereof	9519914	6383069	P23687US03
USA	Methods and apparatus for performing processing operations on a slaughtered animal or part thereof	9520859	6193595	P23687US04
USA	SKIN-HOLDING VENT CUTTER	8687756	5741176	P28089US00

PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 07/16/2015